

Schedule of Company Funded Fees - July 2021 to June 2022

Definition of a Company Funded Student

A Company Funded fee schedule is paid in part or in full, by an employer. It applies to Australian Citizens, Australian Residents and Residents with work related qualifying visas, such as a 482 visa.

Conditions

Regardless of employer assistance, parents are jointly and individually responsible for ensuring that payment is made to the school.

Registration Fee

This fee covers the administrative work involved in processing the application. The Registration Fee is non-refundable and only apply to new students. This fee will not be deducted from tuition fees.

	Per Student	
Registration Fee	\$110	

Confirming Fee

This fee confirms the student's place and completes the enrolment procedure. The Confirming Fee is non-refundable and only apply to new students. This fee will not be deducted from tuition fees.

	Per Student	
Confirming Fee	\$6,000	

Tuition Fees

	Per Annum	Per Term
Kindergarten	\$12,660	\$3,165
Pre-Primary	\$19,876	\$4,969
Year 1	\$19,876	\$4,969
Year 2	\$19,876	\$4,969
Year 3	\$20,912	\$5,228
Year 4	\$21,316	\$5,329
Year 5	\$23,372	\$5,843
Year 6	\$23,372	\$5,843
Year 7	\$27,228	\$6,807
Year 8	\$27,228	\$6,807
Year 9	\$27,228	\$6,807
Year 10	\$29,244	\$7,311
Year 11	\$29,244	\$7,311
Year 12	\$29,244	\$7,311

Commonwealth and State Government funding to independent schools have been considered when determining fees. The Board will review tuition fees annually and announce any changes prior to the new academic year.

Other Fees and Charges

English as an Additional Language Support (EAL)

\$1,750 per semester

English language tuition may be deemed necessary, in discussion with parents/guardians and teaching staff. Tuition will be offered onsite, during the school day by a specialist English Second Language teacher.

Notice of Withdrawal Advance notice in writing must be given prior to the removal of a student.

Tuition Inclusions

Surface Pro Computer

A Surface Pro device is provided to students from Year 4 – 12. This device can be used at school and home. Students are responsible for the care of this device. A damaged device will incur a fee of \$200 per occurrence. A lost or stolen device will incur a fee of \$500 for replacement.

Insurance

Comprehensive insurance for students is provided by ISWA whilst they are under our supervision. (This does not include personal effects)

Co-curricular Activities

Non-compulsory activities are scheduled before and after school on weekdays and presented by classroom teachers or externally sourced specialists. Additional fees may incur for external specialists.

Experiential Learning and Special Events

Day excursions, incursions, carnivals and school camps form an integral part of our curriculum. They are compulsory participation, and many are included in the tuition fee.

Yearbook

A copy of the annual Yearbook is gifted to each family.

Payment Options

Payment options details:

- BPAY
- Mastercard/VISA, debit & credit cards (surcharge of 1.0% applies)
- Direct bank transfer to Australian Association for International Education
- Commonwealth Bank
- **BSB:** 066 000
- Account Number: 1077 0622
- Swift Code: CTB AAU2S

(NB: Please use student surname as a reference)